

Garrett Motion Appoints Jerome Stoll to Board of Directors

April 1, 2020

ROLLE, Switzerland--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Garrett Motion Inc. (NYSE: GTX), a cutting-edge technology provider that enables vehicles to become safer, more connected, efficient and environmentally friendly, today announced the appointment of Jerome Stoll to its Board of Directors, effective immediately. With the appointment of Mr. Stoll, who will serve on the Company's Nominating and Governance Committee, Garrett will have a total of eight Directors, of which seven are independent.

Mr. Stoll, 65, has more than 30 years of experience in the automotive industry. Mr. Stoll joined Groupe Renault in 1980 and has held numerous senior executive positions at the global car manufacturer, including as Chief Performance Officer from 2013 to 2016; Executive Vice President, Sales and Marketing from 2009 to 2016; Chief Executive Officer of Renault DO Brazil from 2006 to 2009; and Chief Executive Officer of Renault Samsung Motors, South Korea from 2000 to 2006. Since 2013, he has been President of Renault Sport Racing. Mr. Stoll also serves on various strategic committees in the automotive sector and is the Vice President of CEDEP, a training organization for high potential executives. Mr. Stoll received an MBA from Ecole Superieure de Commerce de Paris and an Executive MBA from HEC-CPA.

"I am delighted to welcome Jerome Stoll to our Board," said Carlos Cardoso, Chairman of the Board of Garrett. "His deep knowledge of the global automotive industry and significant executive experience will provide valuable insight and bring additional depth to our Board. We look forward to working with Jerome as we continue to strengthen our governance structure for the benefit of the Company and its stockholders."

Mr. Stoll commented, "I am excited to join Garrett's Board of Directors. The Company is an industry leader based on its broad portfolio of differentiated technologies. With a flexible operating platform and global capabilities, Garrett is well positioned to respond rapidly to changing market conditions and drive long-term shareholder value."

About Garrett Motion Inc.

Garrett Motion is a differentiated technology leader, serving customers worldwide for more than 65 years with passenger vehicle, commercial vehicle, aftermarket replacement and performance enhancement solutions. Garrett's cutting-edge technology enables vehicles to become safer, more connected, efficient and environmentally friendly. Our portfolio of turbocharging, electric boosting and automotive software solutions empowers the transportation industry to redefine and further advance motion. For more information, please visit <u>www.garrettmotion.com</u>.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. All statements, other than statements of fact, that address activities, events or developments that we or our management intend, expect, project, believe or anticipate will or may occur in the future are forward-looking statements, including the Company's competitive position and ability to drive shareholder value. Although we believe forward-looking statements are based upon reasonable assumptions, such statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors, which may cause the actual results or performance of the company to be materially different from any future results or performance expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to the ongoing impact of the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak and those described in our annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2019, as well as our other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, under the headings "Risk Factors" and "Cautionary Statement Concerning Forward-Looking Statements." You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which are not guarantees of future performance. Actual results, developments and business decisions may differ from those envisaged by our forward-looking statements.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200401005506/en/

MEDIA Michael Cimini +1 973 216-3986 michael.cimini@garrettmotion.com

INVESTOR RELATIONS Paul Blalock +1 862 812-5013 paul.blalock@garrettmotion.com

Source: Garrett Motion Inc.